Patio Cover Roof Blinds Set

Compatible with Palram’s 3m (10) Patio Cover Series

(\}
% ; 4mm
7/32"




Extending the Patio Cover Roof Blinds Set
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Extending the Patio Cover Roof Blinds Set - Applicable only for Fiesta & Carnival Patio Cover Series
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IMPORTANT

These instructions are compatible with Palram’s 3m depth (10') Patio Cover Series.
Please read these instructions carefully before you start to assemble this product .
Please carry out the steps in the order set out in these instructions.

Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.

Safety advice

« Dispose of all plastic bags safely — keep them away from children’s reach.

» Keep children away from the assembly area.

» When using a stepladder or power tools, make sure that you are following the manufacturer’s safety advice.

Cleaning instructions
» Machine wash cold. No chlorine bleach. Line dry.

During Assembly

When encountering the information icon, please refer to the relevant assembly step
for additional comments and assistance.

» These instructions refer to the assembly of one (1) roof blind out of a roof blind set in accordance with
your Stockholm Patio Cover size.

@ Steps

Step 1: Drill a hole up to 4mm in diameter.
Step 2: Drill a hole up to 4mm in diameter.
Step 6: Turn the screw 3-4 times only, see drawing b.

Step 7: Pull the cable while tightening and locking part #9435, see drawing c.

WICHTIG

Diese Anweisungen sind mit der 3m tiefen (10") Patio-Abdeckungsserie von Palram kompatibel.

Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie mit der Montage dieses Produktes beginnen.
Bitte flihren Sie die einzelnen Schritte in der in dieser Anleitung angegebenen Reihenfolge durch.
Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung flir spateren Gebrauch sicher auf.

Pflege- und Sicherheitshinweise

» Entsorgen Sie die Plastikbeutel vorschriftsgemass — und achten Sie darauf, dass sie nicht in Reichweite
von Kindern kommen.
« Halten Sie Kinder wahrend des Aufbaus vom Carport fern.

« Wenn Sie eine Stufenleiter oder Elektrowerkzeuge benutzen, achten Sie darauf, die Sicherheitshinweise
des Herstellers zu befolgen.

Reinigungsanweisungen
« Kaltin der Waschmaschine waschen Keine Chlorbleiche. Auf der Wascheleine trocknen.
Wihrend des Aufbaus

Wenn Sie auf das Informationssymbol treffen, lesen Sie bitte den betreffenden
Montageschritt fiir weitere Anmerkungen und Unterstlitzung nach.

« Diese Anweisungen beziehen sich auf die Montage eines (1) Dachvorhangabschnitts aus dem
Dachvorhangsets, hinsichtlich der Grof3e lhrer Palram Stockholm Terrassentliberdachung.

@ Schritte

Schritt 1: Bohren Sie ein Loch mit einem Durchmesser von bis zu 4 mm.
Schritt 2: Bohren Sie ein Loch mit einem Durchmesser von bis zu 4 mm.
Schritt 6: Drehen Sie die Schraube nur 3 - 4 Mal, siehe Zeichnung b.

Schritt 7: Ziehen Sie das Kabel, wahrend Sie Teil Nr. 9435 festziehen und verriegeln, sieche Zeichnung c.

601282B_20.2_MV_1.1



IMPORTANT

Ces instructions sont compatibles avec la série de couvertures de patio Palram de 3 m de profondeur
(10). Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de débuter le montage du produit. Veuillez
suivre les étapes dans l'ordre indiqué dans ces instructions. Conservez ces instructions en lieu sir pour
référence ultérieure.

IMPORTANTE

Estas instrucciones son compatibles con la serie de cubiertas para patio de 3 m de profundidad (10')
de Palram. Le rogamos lea con atencion las siguientes instrucciones antes de empezar a montar este
producto. Siga los distintos pasos en el mismo orden de las instrucciones. Guarde las instrucciones en
un lugar seguro para poder consultarlas en el futuro.

Consignes de sécurité

« Jetez précautionneusement tous les sacs plastiques — tenez-les hors de portée des enfants.
» Tenezles enfants a distance de la zone de montage.

« Sivous utilisez un escabeau ou des outils électriques, assurez-vous de respecter les consignes de sécurité
du fabricant.

Instructions de nettoyage
« Lavage en machine a froid. Aucun agent de blanchiment au chlore. Ligne séche.
Pendant l'assemblage

Lorsque vous rencontrez I'icone Informations, veuillez vous référer a I'étape d’assemblage
pertinente afin d'obtenir davantage de commentaires et d’aide.

« Ces instructions concernent I'assemblage d'une (1) section de store de toit d'un ensemble de stores de toit
conformément a la taille de votre Stockholm couvre-patio Palram.

@ Etapes

Etape 1: Percez un trou atteignant 4 mm de diamétre.
Etape 2: Percez un trou atteignant 4 mm de diamétre.
Etape 6: Tourner la vis 3-4 fois seulement, voir dessin b.

Etape 7: Tirez le cable tout en serrant et en verrouillant la piéce# 9435, voir dessin c.

Consejos de cuidado y seguridad

« Tire todas las bolsas de plastico con seguridad; manténgalas fuera del alcance de los nifios pequefos.
« Mantenga a los niflos lejos del drea de montaje.

» Cuando utilice una escalera de mano o herramientas eléctricas, asegurese de seguir los consejos de
seguridad del fabricante.

Instrucciones de limpieza

» Lave a maquina con agua fria. No use cloro. Linea seca. Cuelgue para que se seque.

Durante el montaje

Cuando vea el icono de informacion, por favor, acuda al paso de montaje correspondiente para
ver comentarios y asistencia adicional.

« Estas instrucciones se refieren al montaje de una (1) seccion de las cortinas para techo pertenecientes a un
juego de cortinas para techo, de acuerdo con el tamano de su Stockholm Cubierta de Patio Palram.

@ Pasos

Paso 1: Taladre un agujero de hasta 4 mm de didmetro.
Paso 2: Taladre un agujero de hasta 4 mm de didmetro.
Paso 6: Gire el tornillo solamente de 3 a 4 veces, vea la figura b.

Paso 7:Tire del cable mientras aprieta y bloquea la pieza #9435, vea la figura c.
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VIKTIGT

Dessa instruktioner &r kompatibla med Palrams 3 m djup (10') Patio Cover Series.
Var vanlig |as instruktionerna noggrant innan du bdrjar montera produkten.
Vanligen utfor instruktionerna enligt de steg som angivits i dessa instruktioner.

Spara dessa instruktioner pa ett sakert stalle for framtida referens.
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Aktsamhets - och sikerhetsrad

« Gor dig av med alla plastpasar pa ett sdkert satt — hall dem borta fran barn.
« Hall barnen borta frdn monteringsomradet.
« Nar du anvander en stege eller motordrivna verktyg, sékerstall att du foljer tillverkarens sakerhetsrad.

Rengéringsinstruktioner
» Maskintvattas kallt. Ej klorinblekning. Hangtorkas.

Under montering

Nar du stoter pa informationsikonen, vénligen referera till relevant monteringssteg for
ytterligare kommentarer och assistans.

- Dessa instruktioner syftar pd montering av en (1) takjalusisektion i ett takjalusiset enligt dina
Palram Stockholm Patio Cover-matt.

@ Steg

Steg 1: Borra ett hal upp till 4 mm i diameter.
Steg 2: Borra ett hal upp till 4 mm i diameter.
Steg 6: Vrid skruven endast 3- 4 génger, se ritning b.

Steg 7: Dra kabeln medan del #9435 spanns och lases, se ritning c.




VIKTIG

Disse instruksjonene er kompatible med Palrams 3 m-dybde (10') Patio Cover Series.
Les instruksjonene neye fer du begynner pa monteringen av dette produktet. Felg stegene som
forklart i instruksjonen. Oppbevar denne instruksjonen pa et trygt sted, for fremtidig referanse.

Sikkerhetsrad

« Kvitt deg med all plastposer, pa en trygg mate — hold dem borte i fra barns rekkevidde.
» Hold barn borte fra monteringsomradet.
- Sikre at du felger produsentens sikkerhetsrad nar du bruker stige eller elektroverktay.

Rengjoringsinstruksjoner
- Kald maskinvask. Ingen blekemidler med klor. Henges opp til terk.

Under forsamlingen

Under monteringen vil du mete pa informasjonsikonet, hvor det henvises det til det relevante
monteringstrinnet for flere kommentarer og hjelp.

- Disse instruksjonene viser til montering av en (1) takrerseksjon av takrammesettet i Palram
Stockholm Patio Cover-stgrrelsen.

@ Trinn

Trinn 1: Bor et hull opp til 4 mm i diameter.
Trinn 2: Bor et hull opp til 4 mm i diameter.
Trinn 6: Drei bare skruen 3- 4 ganger, se beskrivelse pa tegning b.

Trinn 7: Trekk i kabelen mens du strammer og laser delen # 9435, se tegning c.

TARKEAA!

Nama ohjeet ovat yhteensopivia Palramin 3 metrin syvyyden (10') patiopelisarjan kanssa. Lue ndma ohjeet
huolellisesti ennen kuin aloitat tdiméan tuote kokoonpanon. Suorita vaiheet jarjestyksellisesti esitettyjen

ohjeitten mukaisesti. Tallenna ndma ohjeet myohempaa kayttoa varten.

Hoito ja turvaohjeet

« Havitd kaikki muovisuojat huolella - &3 jata niitd lasten ulottuville.
- Pida lapset poissa asennuspaikalta.
« Kun kaytat tikkaita tai sdhkotyokaluja noudata aina valmistajan antamia turva- ja kdyttoohjeita.

Puhdistusohjeet

« Kylma konepesu. Ei klooria sisdltavaa valkaisuainetta. Narukuivaus.

Vaiheet

Kun havaitset lisatietokuvakkeen, huomioi sen kohdan asennukseen tarkoitetut
lisdohjeet ja neuvot.

« Nama ohjeet viittaavat yhden (1) kattoverho-osan asentamiseen Palram Stockholm Patio Cover -
sarjaasi sisaltyvastd kattoverhosarjasta.

@ Vaiheet

Vaihe 1: Poraa ldpimitaltaan enintdan 4 mm reika.
Vaihe 2: Poraa ldpimitaltaan enintdan 4 mm reika.
Vaihe 6: Kierrd ruuvia vain 3- 4 kertaa, katso piirustus b.

Vaihe 7:Veda kaapeli samalla kiristden ja lukiten osan #9435, katso piirustus c.




VIGTIGT

Denne vejledning er kompatibel med Palram's 3 m dybde (10°) Patio Cover Series. Laes venligst

vejledningen omhyggeligt, inden du begynder at montere dette produkt. Udfer venligst trinene i den
reekkefelge de er angivet i vejledningen.
Opbevar denne vejledning et sikkert sted for fremtidig reference.

Rad omkring sikkerhed og vedligeholdelse
- Bortskaf alle plastikposer pa sikker vis - hold dem uden for berns reekkevidde veek.
+ Hold bern veek fra monteringsomradet.

- Nar du anvender en trappestige, eller elektriske veerktgjer, sa veer sikker pa at du felger
producentens sikkerhedsanvisninger.

Renggringsvejledning
« Vaskemaskine koldt. Ingen klorin. Linjen er ter.
Under montering

Nar du meder informations-ikonet, sa se venligst det relevante
monteringstrin for yderligere kommentarer og assistance.

« Disse instruktioner vedrerer samling af en (1) tagblind sektion ud af et tagblind, der er indstillet i
overensstemmelse med din Palram Stockholm Patio daeksterrelse.

@ Under montering

Trin 1: bore et hul op til 4 mm i diameter .

Trin 2: bore et hul op til 4 mm i diameter .

Trin 6: drej kun skruen 3- 4 gange, se tegning b.

Trin 7: Traek kablet ud under stramning og lasning af del #9435, se tegning c.

BELANGRIJK!

Deze instructies zijn compatibel met de Patio Cover-serie van 3 m diepte (10').
Alstublieft lees deze handleiding voor u begint met het assembleren van het product.
Alstublieft volg de stappen in de volgorde zoals vermeld staat in deze instructie.
Bewaar deze instructies op een goede plek.

Veiligheid en voorzorgsmaatregelen
» Verwijder de plastic verpakking veilig en houdt deze buiten bereik van kinderen.
« Laat kinderen niet in de buurt van tijdens de opbouw.

« Bij het gebruik van trapladders of elektrisch gereedschap hanteer dan altijd de bijbehorende
veiligheidsinstructies.

Schoonmaak instructies
» Koud in de machine wassen. Geen chloorbleekmiddel. Aan de lijn drogen.

Tijdens de Assemblage

Wanneer dit informatie icoon vermeldt staat, refereer naar de relevante assemblagestap voor
bijbehorende opmerkingen en assistentie.

» Deze instructies hebben betrekking op de montage van één deel van het rolgordijn uit een set
dakrolgordijnen in overeenstemming met de afmetingen van uw Palram Stockholm Patio Cover.

@ Stappen

Stap 1: Boor een gat met een diameter van 4 mm.
Step 2: Boor een gat met een diameter van 4 mm.
Stap 6: Draai de schroef slechts 3- 4 keer, zie tekening b.

Stap 7: Trek aan de kabel tijdens het vastdraaien en vergrendelen van onderdeel #9435, zie tekening c.




IMPORTANTE

Queste istruzioni sono compatibili con la serie di coperture per patio di 3 m di profondita (10') di
Palram. Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di iniziare a montare questo prodotto. Si
prega di andare passo passo nellordine indicato in queste istruzioni.

Conservare le istruzioni in un luogo sicuro per un futuro riferimento.

DOLEZITE

Tieto pokyny st kompatibilné so sadou Patio Cover Series o hibke 3 m (10'). Pred za¢atim montaze
tohto vyrobku si, prosim, dokladne precitajte tieto pokyny. Skor, nez za¢nete s montazou vyrobku, si
dokladne precitajte tieto pokyny. Kroky vykonavajte v poradi uvedenom v tychto pokynoch. Pokyny si
odlozte na bezpecdné miesto, aby ste ich mohli v budicnosti znova pouzit.

Consigli di cura e sicurezza
» Smaltire tuttii sacchetti di plastica in modo sicuro - tenerli lontani dalla portata dei bambini.
« Tenere i bambini lontani dalla zona di assemblaggio.

» Quando utilizzate una scala o strumenti di potenza, assicuratevi di seguire i consigli di prudenza del
produttore.

Istruzioni per la pulizia
- Lavaggio in lavatrice a freddo. Senza sbiancante al cloro. Asciugatura naturale.

Durante il Montaggio

Quando si incontra I'icona informazioni, fare riferimento alla relativa fase di montaggio
per commenti e assistenza aggiuntivi.

» Queste istruzioni si riferiscono al montaggio di una (1) sezione di una (1) tenda da un set di tende a
rullo da lucernario secondo la dimensione del vostro Stockholm Palram Patio Cover.

[UT_] Passaggi

Passaggio 1: Praticare un foro con un diametro massimo di 4 mm.
Passaggio 2: Praticare un foro con un diametro massimo di 4 mm.
Passaggio 6: Girare la vite solo 3 - 4 volte, vedi disegno b.

Passaggio 7: Tirare il cavo durante il serraggio e il bloccaggio della parte 9435, vedi disegno c.

Rady ohladne starostlivosti a bezpedia

» Bezpecne odstrarite vietky plastové obaly — udrzujte ich mimo dosahu malych deti.
« Udrzujte deti mimo oblasti montaze.

« Pri pouzivani schodkového rebrika alebo elektrického naradia sa ubezpecte, Ze nasledujete
bezpeénostné pokyny vyrobcu.

Pokyny na cistenie
«+ Perte v pracke v studenej vode. Bez chlérového bielidla. Suste na vzduchu.

Poéas montaze

Ked' narazite na informacnu ikonu, riadte sa, prosim, nalezitym krokom montéze, pri
ktorom najdete daldie komentare a pomoc.

« Tieto pokyny sa tykaju montaze jednej (1) asti streSnych Zaluzii zo sady stre$nych Zaluzii v sulade s
rozmerom vasej strednej krytiny Stockholm Palram.

@ Kroky

Krok 1:Vyvitajte dieru s priemerom do 4 mm.
Krok 2:Vyvitajte dieru s priemerom do 4 mm.
Krok 6: Skrutku otocte iba 3 - 4 krat, pozri nakres b.

Krok 7: Potiahnite kabel pri utahovani a uzamykani ¢asti #9435 pozri nakres c.




POMEMBNO

Ta navodila so zdruZljiva s Palramovo 3 m globino (10') Patio Cover Series.

Pazljivo preberite ta navodila, preden za¢nete sestavljati ta izdelek.

|zvedite korake v zaporedju, kot je navedeno v teh navodilih. Ta navodila shranite na varnem mestu
za kasnejso uporabo.

OLULINE

Need juhised Ghilduvad Palrami 3meetrise (10) siseduekatete sarjaga.

Palun tutvuge kdesolevate juhistega pohjalikult enne seda, kui alustate selle toote kokkupanemist.
Palun teostage nimetatud sammud kdesolevates juhistes mainitud jarjekorras.

Palun hoidke kdesolevad juhised turvalises kohas alles, et tulevikus neid kasutada.

Varnostni nasvet

» Varno odstranite vse plasti¢ne vrecke - hranite jih izven dosega majhnih otrok.
« Otroke drzite stran od obmodja za sestavljanje.

« Pri uporabi lestve ali elektri¢nih orodij se prepricajte, da upostevate varnostne nasvete proizvajalca.

vov v

Navodila za ¢isc¢enje

« Hladno strojno pranje. Brez belila s klorom. Susenje na zraku.

Med sestavljanjem

Ko naletite na ikono informacij, si oglejte ustrezen korak montaze za dodatne
pripombe in pomod.

- Ta navodila se nanasajo na sestavljanje enega (1) streSnega odseka stredne Zaluzije v skladu z
velikostjo pokrova Stockholm Palram Patio.

@ Kroky

Korak 1: [zvrtajte luknjo s premerom do 4mm.
Korak 2: |zvrtajte luknjo s premerom do 4mm.
Korak 6: Vijak privijte samo 3 - 4 krat, glejte sliko b.

Korak 7: Med zategovanjem in zaklepanjem dela #9435 povlecite kabel, glejte sliko c.

Ohutusndéuanded

» Vabanege koigist plastikkottides turvaliselt - valtige nende sattumist véikeste laste kdeulatusse.
« Véltige laste sattumist eseme kokkupanemisalale.
« Kasutades treppredelit vdi elektrilisi tooriistu, veenduge, et jargite tootja ohutusjuhiseid.

Puhastusjuhised

« Kilm masinapesu. Kloorivalgendit mitte kasutada. Riputada kuivama.

Kokkupaneku ajal

Kohates teabeikooni, pddrduge lisakommentaaride voi abi saamiseks vastava
kokkupanekusammu juurde.

» Need juhised kasitlevad Uhe (1) katusekardina komplekti katusekardina sektsiooni kokkupanekut
vastavalt teie Palram Stockholm Patio Cover suurusele.

@ Sammud

Samm 1: Puurige auk kuni 4mm ldbim&dduga.
Samm 2: Puurige auk kuni 4mm Iabim&6duga.
Samm 6: Keerake kruvi ainult 3 - 4 korda, vaadake joonist b.

Samm 7: Tommake kaablit osa #9435 pingutamise ja lukustamise ajal, vaadake joonist c.




FONTOS

Ezek az utasitdsok osszeegyeztethetdk a Palram 3 méteres (10') teraszfedél-sorozataval.
A termék osszeallitasa el6tt kérjlk, olvassa at alaposan ezeket az utasitasokat.

A lépéseket az Utmutatonak megfelelé sorrendben végezze el.

Tartsa meg ezt az Utmutatot egy biztonsagos helyen, hogy késébb is hasznalhassa.

Kezelési és biztonsagi tanacsok

» Az 8sszes mlanyag zacskot dvatosan tavolitsa el - tartsa ezeket tavol a kisgyermekektdl.

« Tartsa tavol a gyermekeket az sszeszerelési terlilettdl.

« Ha létrat, vagy elektromos kéziszerszamokat hasznal, ligyeljen arra, hogy mindig kdvesse azon
gyartok biztonsagi elSirasait.

Tisztitasi dtmutaté
» Mosogépben hideg vizzel kell mosni. Tilos fehéritét alkalmazni. Szaritokdtélen szaritsa.

A szerelés sordn

Ha az informacios ikont latja, keresse ki a ra vonatkozd 6sszeszerelési [épést
a tovabbi megjegyzések vagy segitség megtekintéséhez.

» Ezek az utasitasok egy (1) teté reddnyrész 6sszeszerelésére vonatkoznak a tetd redénykészletbdl,
a Palram Stockholm teraszfedés méretének megfeleléen.

@ Lepesek

1.1épés: Furjon be egy 4 mm atmérdjl lyukat.
2.lépés: Furjon be egy 4 mm atmérgjd lyukat.
6. lépés: csak 3 - 4 fordulatot forgasson a csavaron, lasd a b. abra.

7.lépés: Huzza meg a kdbelt, s mikdzben huzza, régzitse a 9435 sz. elemet, [asd a c. abra.

Wazne

Te instrukcje sa zgodne z serig oktadek patio Palram o gtebokosci 3 m (107).

Przed przystapieniem do montazu produktu prosimy o uwazne zapoznanie sie z instrukcjg oraz o
przeprowadzanie poszczegolnych etapdéw montazu w kolejnosci okreslonej w niniejszej instrukgji.
Zachowaj te instrukcje w bezpiecznym miejscu do przysztego uzytku.

Porada bezpieczenstwa

» Nalezy w bezpieczny sposob usunaé wszystkie plastikowe torby - trzymac je poza zasiegiem dzieci.
» Trzymaj dzieci z dala od miejsca wykonywania montazu.

» Podczas korzystania z drabiny lub elektronarzedzi, upewnij sie, ze postepujesz zgodnie z zaleceniami
bezpieczenistwa producenta.

Instrukcje czyszczenia
» Pra¢ w pralce w zimnej wodzie. Nie stosowac wybielaczy chlorowych. Suszy¢ w stanie rozwieszonym.

Podczas montazu

Ikona informacyjna wskazuje na koniecznos$¢ zapoznania sie z dodatkowymi
informacjami dotyczacymi danego etapu montazu.

« Niniejsza instrukcja dotyczy montazu jednej (1) sekcji rolety dachowej z zestawu rolety dachowej
zgodnie z rozmiarem zadaszenia Palram Stockholm Patio

@ Kroki

Krok 1: Wywierci¢ otwor o srednicy do 4 mm.

Krok 2: Wywierci¢ otwor o srednicy do 4 mm.

Krok 6: Przekreci¢ srube tylko 3 - 4 razy, zobacz rysunek b.

Krok 7: Pociagna¢ kabel podczas dokrecania i blokowania czesci #9435, patrz rysunek c.




BAXHAA NHOOPMALINA

3TN UHCTPYKLIMM COBMECTUMBI C Cepue obnoxek Patio rny6uHori 3 m (10).

MMoxanymncTa, BHUMATESIbHO MPOYNTANTE STY MHCTRYKLINIO, MPEXAE YEM MPUCTYNATb K COOPKe 3TOro
npoayKTa. BbiMonHANTE Wary B peKoMeHAYEMOM MOPAAKE, YKa3aHHOM B 3TOW MHCTPYKLUMKW. XpaHuUTe 3Ty
VHCTPYKLIMIO B HAAEXXHOM MeCTE AnA fanbHENLIErO KCMOb30BaHNUA.

SVARIGI

Sis instrukcijas ir saderigas ar Palram 3 m dziluma (10") teradu segumu sériju. Lidzu, pirms $i produkta
uzstadisanas, rapigi izlasiet Sos noradijumus.

Ladzu, veiciet darbibas $ajos noradijumos noraditaja kartiba.

Noglabajiet Sos noradijumus dro3a vieta, lai varétu tos izmantot ari vélak.

CoBeTbl No 6e30nNacHOCTN

« YTUnusupyite BCe NIACTUKOBbBIE MaKeTbl 6e30MacHO, AePXKUTE UX B HEJOCTYINHOM AJ1A JETEN MecTe.
« [epxuiTe geteli noganblie OT MecTa COOPKU.

. |_|pl/l NCNONb30BaHUU CTPEMAHKU UK SNEKTPOUHCTPYMEHTa y6e,qmecn: B TOM, YTO Bbl
aiepyeTe pekomeHgaunam no 6e30MacHOCTL.

WHcTpyKumnn no y6opke

» MaluunHHana CcTMpKa xonoaHol Boaol. He ucnonb3ayite XnopHblii oToenueatenb. BoicylunTe, noBecus
Ha LUHype.

Bo Bpems c60opKn

Ecnuv BbI CTOJIKHYJNIUCb C MH¢OpMauMOHHbIM 3HaYKOM, nox(any|7|CTa, O6paTI/ITECb
K COOTBETCTBYIOLEMY Llary C60pKI/I ANnA O3HaKOMINEHWA C AONMOJIHUTENbHbIMK
KOMMEHTapUAMU U NonyyeHem NoOMOLLA.

+ DTN MHCTPYKLMM OTHOCATCA K CO0pPKe ofiHON (1) CeKLIVN »Karto3u 13 KOMIIIEKTA XKasllo3u B
COOTBETCTBUN € Bawmm pasmepom nokpbitua Palram Stockholm Patio.

g

LWar 1: MNpoceepnuTe oTBEPCTIE AUAMETPOM [0 4 MM.
LWar 2: MNpocBepniiTe oTBEPCTUE ANAMETPOM [0 4 MM.
LWar 6: [oBepHWTe BUHT TONbKO 3 - 4 pa3a, cM. PucyHok B.

LWar 7: MoTAaHuTe 3a Kabenb, OHOBPEMEHHO 3aTArBan u GUKCUpya AeTanb #9435, cm. PucyHok C.

Drosibas Padoms

« |lzmetiet visus plastmasas maisus dro3a vieta - uzglabajot tos maziem bérniem nepieejama vieta.

« Turiet bérnus péciespéjas talak no montazas vietas.

- Lietojot saliekamas kapnes vai elektroinstrumentus, parliecinieties, ka sekojat razotaja
noradijumiem par drosibu.

Tirisanas noradijumi
- Mazgat velas mazgajama masina ar aukstu Gdeni. Bez hlora balinataja. Zavét, izkarot.

Montazas laika

Ja uzdurieties informacijas ikonai, 10dzy, skatieties attiecigo montazas soli
papildus komentariem un palidzibai.

- Sis instrukcijas attiecas uz vienas (1) jumta Zal(ziju sekcijas montazu no jumta zalaziju komplekta
atbilstosi jasu Palram Stockholm Patio parsega izméram.

@ Koraki

Solis 1: [zurbiet caurumu lidz 4 mm diametra.
Solis 2: [zurbiet caurumu lidz 4 mm diametra.
Solis 6: Grieziet skravi tikai 3 — 4 reizes, sk. ZIm&jumu b.

Solis 7: Pavelciet kabeli, pievelkot un nofikséjot detalu # 9435, skat. C ziméjumu.




DULEZITE

Tyto instrukee jsou kompatibilni 5 fadou Patio Cover hloubky 3m {10) Palram.

Nez zahdjite montaz tohoto produktu, prectéte si prosim pozorne tento navod. Vsechny kroky prosim
provedte v pofadi uvedenem v tomtoe navodu.

Tenta navod si uschovejte na bezpeénam misté pro budouci potfebu.

Rady pro péci a bezpecnost
+ Viechny plastové sacky nebo tasky odkladejte bezpecna mista — pfechovavejte je mimo dosah déti.
- Nepoustéjte déti na montazni pracovisté.
+ Budete-li pouzivat Zebfik nebo nastroje s mechanickym pohonem, zajistéte,
abyste postupovali podle bezpecnostnich doporuceni vyrobce.

Navod k ¢isténi

- Hladno strojno pranje. Bez izbjeljivata na bazi klora. Linija suha.

P¥i montazi

Kdyz narazite na informacni ikonu, podivejte se prosim na pfislusny montazni krok
na doplriujici komentare a rady.

= Ove se upute odnose na sastavljanje jednog (1) neprozirnog krovnog dijela iz ¢itave neprozirne
krovne povrsine u skladu s veli¢inom vaseg Palram Stockholm Patio pokrova.

@ Kroky

Korak 1: [zbusite rupu promjera do 4 mm.

Korak 2: [zbusite rupu promjera do 4 mm.

Korak 6: Vijak okrenite samo 3 - 4 puta, pogledajte sliku b.

Korak 7: Povucite kabel dok zateZete i zakljucavate dio # 9435, pogledajte sliku c.




ONESET
[tem Qty.
product Curtain Metal | ciancil
Size Set Rod
*

9434 4 705868 Ext. 1.8M 3 pcs 1

705869 3.05M 5 pcs 1 1

705870 4.25M 7 pcs 1 1

705871 5.46M 9 pcs 1 1

*Applicable only for Fiesta & Carnival Patio Cover Series
9436 2
9449 2
9435 4
9433 4
Stencil
9435 2
9439 2
9461 1
9438 1
Metal ROD

9441 16
9440 2 9442 !




Drill a hole up to 4mm in diameter.
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Drill a hole up to 4mm in diameter.
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n }- } I Turn the screw 3-4 times only, see drawing b




diameter wing c.

” “« ) Pull the cable while tightening and locking . =
S 1 ) part #9435, see dra.Drill a hole up to 4mm in i a \
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